
FIRE-RESCUE DEPARTMENTS AND CHIEFS

ST STATION FIRST NAME LAST NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP ST-PHONE CELL HOME WORK EMAIL

8 Bailey Fire & Rescue Chad Bissette
6336 Main St                      

PO Box 816
Bailey NC 27807 235-4643 230-8618   greenhorn804@hotmail.com

9 Battleboro Fire Dept James E. Hardee PO Box 244 Battleboro NC 27809 446-6961 903-4376 977-6300 977-0030

bcvfd@suddenlinkmail.com     

bcvfd09@gmail.com  

hardeesmarine@suddenlink.net

7 Castalia Fire Dept Robert Varnell, Jr. PO Box 212 Castalia NC 27816 459-4777 343-9546 459-2960 nashstation7@centurylink.net

15 Coopers Fire & Rescue Eric Boone 3628 Volunteer Rd Elm City NC 27822 443-2252 252-885-6093   shamrockxpress15@aol.com

13 Ferrells Fire Dept Rusty Peed 9589 NC 97 W Middlesex NC 27557 478-7515 919-697-1395 rl1317@aol.com

5 Middlesex Fire Dept Greg Whitley PO Box 271 Middlesex NC 27557 235-3209 230-6461 235-4064

middlesexfd@centurylink.net    

ctant07@embarqmail.com  

jamesgwhitley@outlook.com

17 Momeyer Fire & Rescue Kevin Lee 4872 Momeyer Way Nashville NC 27856 459-3466 885-9502 kevin.lee@emsnc.com

14 Nashville Fire Dept Chris Joyner PO Drawer 987 Nashville NC 27856 459-3017 chris.joyner@townofnashvillenc.gov

12 Red Oak Fire Dept Bob Brown PO Box 410 Red Oak NC 27868 443-3408 450-0992 443-4785 bbf12@aol.com

18 Salem Fire Dept Paul Powell 4559 Swift Creek School Rd Whitakers NC 27891 937-0553 903-5535 443-0598 salemunit18@gmail.com

11 Sharpsburg Fire Dept Randall Collie PO Box 275 Sharpsburg NC 27878 977-1236 904-7611 firechief@sharpsburgfd.org

6 Spring Hope Fire Dept Travis Green 4628 Macedonia Rd Spring Hope NC 27882 478-3620 883-1011 883-1011
green.travis@aol.com          

travis.green@nashcountync.gov

19 Stanhope Fire Dept Chad Jordan 5931 South NC 581 Spring Hope NC 27882 478-7000 314-0251 478-4375 cjordan216@gmail.com

4 West Mount Fire Dept Johnnie Baines 7955 West Mount Dr Rocky Mount NC 27803 937-4741 903-5942 443-2229 443-2224 jbaines@eastern-environmental.com

10 Whitakers Fire Dept Brian Mutzabaugh PO Box 190 Whitakers NC 27891 437-0748 908-1377 984-0895 whitakersfire10@gmail.com

Silver Lake Fire Dept Phil Batts 5207 Hornes Church Rd Wilson NC 27896 237-2780 290-0476 243-1305 pdbatts@yahoo.com

Sims Fire Dept Wm. Hunter Barnes 6217 US Hwy 264 Alt W Sims NC 27880 205-6303 simsvfd@gmail.com

Rocky Mount Fire Dept Corey Mercer 375 E. Raleigh Blvd. Rocky Mount NC 27801 972-1491  972-1490 corey.mercer@rockymountnc.gov

RMT-Wilson Airport Brian Helmes 7265 Air Terminal Dr Elm City NC 27822 567-0876 446-7057 custserv@krwiairport.com

3 Stony Creek Rescue Dennis Williams PO Box 8521 Rocky Mount NC 27804 443-7075 314-1440 ddwilliams@suddenlink.net
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